(net of TDS) was received on March 27, 2025, 

thereby resulting in a delay of 13 (Thirteen) days 

in payment of the Coupon.  

(iii) In respect of the Coupon payable for the 

Series A Debentures in the month of April, 2025, 

the payment of the Coupon has been partly 

received for Rs. 55,62,500/- (Rupees Fifty Five 

Lakh Sixty Two Thousand Five Hundred) on April 

17, 2025 and the balance amount of Rs. 

85,00,000/- (Rupees Eighty Five Lakh) (net of 

TDS) has still not been received from the 

Company.  

(iv) The Company has further failed to make 

payment of the relevant Coupon in respect of the 

Series A Debentures on the Coupon Payment 

Dates occurring in each of the calendar months of